

Shailender Kapoor Vs. Sh Sanjeev Kumar Bahal

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Madan, Id proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant is already proceeded ex parte.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for addressing ex parte final arguments on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Put up for ex parte final arguments on **27.10.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.08.2025