

Civ DJ 376/24

Shailender Kapoor Vs. Sh Sanjeev Kumar Bahal

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sumit Madan, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Put up for judgment during the course of day.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.02.2026

At 2.15 PM.

Present: None.

The case file reveals that the plaintiff is seeking relief of decree of pendente lite and future damages/mesne profits @ Rs. 2000/- per day excluding electricity charges, against the defendant but no evidence, in this regard, has been led by the plaintiff. The plaintiff is alleging that the defendant is in illegal possession in the suit property and FIR No. 241/2010, under Section 448 IPC had also lodged against the defendant and the defendant had also filed suit of permanent injunction against the plaintiff regarding suit property by alleging himself as tenant in the suit property, however, copy of said FIR and copy of plaint have not been filed by the plaintiff in the present suit.

Clarifications are required from Ld counsel for the plaintiff on the abovesaid point.

Put up for further submissions on **20.03.2026**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.02.2026