

01.06.2026

Video Conferencing is not working and complaint in this regard has been made.

Present: Petitioner in person.
 Sh. Amit Kumar, ld. counsel for R-3.
 None for R-2.

Petitioner submits that transfer application has been filed on 15.05.2026 but the same is under objection. Petitioner submits that objection will be removed today itself so the case may be adjourned.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner either to get transferred the present case or make arguments on the preliminary issue. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given on the next date of hearing.

Put up for awaiting transfer of the present case or making arguments on the preliminary issue on 23.09.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.06.2026