

Shailender Kapoor Vs. Sh Sanjeev Kumar Bahal

CNR NO. : DLWT01-004270-2024

03.08.2026

Present: Sh. Sumit Madan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant is ex-parte.

Sh. Chander Vijay Singh, JJA, Record Room Civil is present and submits that the Date of decision of the suit has not been mentioned on the summons and due to which the summoned record could not be produced.

I have perused the PF filed by ld. counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has not mentioned the date, month and year of decision of case.

Witness Sh. Chander Vijay Singh stands discharged un-examined. Diet money of today's date is paid to the witness. Witness is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has provided the details of the decision of summoned case file to the witness.

Put up for remaining PE on 28.09.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.08.2026